## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MMS Group Limited		12/17/2003	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MMS International, Inc.
Street Address:	One Research Drive
City:	Westboro
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01581
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2289705	GLOBAL MARKETS LIVE
Registration Number:	1383672	MMS
Registration Number:	1366587	MONEY MARKET SERVICES, INC.

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (781)622-5933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-622-5930

Email: TFD@MBBP.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Dunn

Address Line 1: 1601 Trapelo Road

Address Line 2: Suite 205

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Dunn
Signature:	/Thomas F. Dunn/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003360 FRAME: 0478

900054697

Date:	08/02/2006	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif		
source=Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003360 FRAME: 0479

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MMS Group Limited, a registered company registered in England and Wales, registration No. 04514396, with offices located at Mortimer House, 37-41 Mortimer Street, London, United Kingdom ("Assignor") was the record owner of the Marks (as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto) registered in the United Kingdom, Benelux, China, France and with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, MMS International, Inc. was a Nevada corporation with offices located at One Research Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts ("Assignee"), was desirous of acquiring the Marks;

WHEREAS, MMS Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation was the sole shareholder of MMS International, Inc.;

WHEREAS, in December 2003 MMS Acquisition, Inc. and MMS International, Inc. merged with MMS International, Inc. with MMS International being the surviving corporation;

WHEREAS, MMS International Inc. changed its name to Informa Global Markets (US), Inc.;

WHEREAS, it is necessary to provide a record and evidence to said transactions and transfers of the marks, this document shall serve to codify the transactions and transfers effectuated as of December 17 2003;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which was and is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest it may have, may ever have had or may ever have, in and to the Marks and the good will of the business symbolized thereby, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringements thereof.

The Assignor further agreed that Assignor would, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, which may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or renewing the Marks, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's rights to the Marks.

Dated this <u>3</u> day of July, 2006

MMS Group Limited

Name PSRIGE

Title

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003360 FRAME: 0480

# **EXHIBIT A**

Trademark	Owner	Country	Filing Date	Registration
Constant Comment	MMS Group Limited	UK	10/1/86	B12585635
Global Markets Live	MMS Group Limited	US	10/26/99	2289705
MMS	MMS Group Limited	Benelux	3/24/87	428077
MMS	MMS Group Limited	China	8/21/96	865815
MMS	MMS Group Limited	France	3/25/87	1400348
MMS	MMS Group Limited	UK	2/7/92	1286248
MMS	MMS Group Limited	US	2/18/86	1383672
MMS	MMS Group Limited	Benelux	3/24/87	433935
MMS	MMS Group Limited	France	3/27/87	1400770
MMS	MMS Group Limited	Benelux	3/24/87	428078
MMS	MMS Group Limited	US	10/22/85	1366587

**RECORDED: 08/02/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003360 FRAME: 0481